deltechair.com
TM
Compressed Air
Filtration Technologies
DF Series | 810 Series | DTA Series | ME Series | Color-Change
02 |  DF Series | 810 Series | DTA Series | ME Series | Color-Change Compressed Air Filtration Technologies
TM
Since 1961, compressed air users have relied on Deltech to deliver technology that reduces the

WidthWidth
Width
Height
Height
Height
Sizes DF1000 - 21250 (Grade)
11
  Model
  Number
Max. Flow @ MWP1
In/Out
Connection2
Dimensions
100 psig  @ 450°F in. Weight
scfm   psig W H lbs
DTA100 100 250 1” NPT 4.25 14.31 13
DTA200 200 250 1” NPT 4.25 23.81 19
DTA400 400 165 3” NPT 10.25 39.56 95
DTA600 600 165 3” NPT 10.25 39.56 95
DTA1200 1,200 165 3” NPT 16.00 41.44 159
DTA1800 1,800 165 3” NPT 16.25 43.25 219
DTA2400 2,400 165 4” ANSI Flange 20.00 54.69 236
DTA3000 3,000 165 4” ANSI Flange 20.00 54.69 239
DTA4800 4,800 165 6” ANSI Flange 24.00 53.00 319
DTA6600 6,600 165 6” ANSI Flange 28.00 62.00 548
DTA8400 8,400 165 6” ANSI Flange 28.00 62.00 548
DTA11400 11,400 165 8” ANSI Flange 33.00 68.19 772
1 �	 Units with higher MWP are available; contact factory. Model DTA1200 and larger are ASME code constructed and stamped.
Pressure drop: At rated flow conditions pressure drop will be less than 1 psid (0.07 kgf/cm2). Pressure drop will increase only as the filter cartridges
become loaded with solid particles.
Filter cartridge replacement:  Filter cartridges should be replaced when pressure drop across the cartridge exceeds 10 psid (0.7 kgf/cm2).

(1)
22.80 6.44 10.2 FE250(Grade)
DF375(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 375 27.29 6.44 11.3 FE375(Grade)
DF485(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 485 16 - 2” NPTF or
20 - 2-1/2” NPTF
(1)
G
(1)
D, G
31.08 7.63 28 FE485(Grade)
DF625(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 625
20 - 1/2” NPTF
36.83 7.63 33 FE625(Grade)
DF780(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 780 42.96 7.63 38 FE780(Grade)
ASME Pressure Vessels
DF1000(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 1,000
24 - 3” NPTM
(1)
G
(1)
(1) G
N
O
N
E
(1)
225
psig
150°F
225
psig
150°F
48.00 16.00 91 FE1000(Grade)
2
DF1250(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 1,250 48.00 16.00 91 FE1250(Grade)
DF1875(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 1,875 24 - 3” NPTM 49.00 16.25 120 FE1875(Grade) 3
DF2500(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 2,500
4F - 4” ANSI Flange
52.25 20.00 179 FE2500(Grade) 4
DF3125(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 3,125 52.25 20.00 182 FE3125(Grade) 5
DF5000(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 5,000 6F - 6” ANSI Flange 54.63 24.00 271 FE5000(Grade) 8
DF6875(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 6,875
6F - 6” ANSI Flange
62.56 28.00 518 FE6875(Grade) 11
DF8750(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 8,750 62.56 28.00 527 FE8750(Grade) 14
DF11875(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 11,875 8F - 8” ANSI Flange 69.13 33.00 709 FE11875(Grade) 19
DF16250(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 16,250 8F - 8” ANSI Flange 67.94 39.00 918 FE16250(Grade) 26
DF21250(Grade)(Connection)(Features) 21,250 10F - 10” ANSI Flange 70.94 45.88 1412 FE21250(Grade) 34
Deltech Headquarters